## 507538927 10/12/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7585819

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
JOHN C. JAEGER			09/19/2022
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Name:	ROCHE	ROCHESTER REGIONAL HEALTH	
Street Address:	100 KIN	100 KINGS HIGHWAY SOUTH	
City:	ROCHE	ROCHESTER	
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	14617		
PROPERTY NUMBE		Number	
Property Type			
	•		
Patent Number:	- 7	7798960	
	- 7		
Patent Number:	- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 	7798960	
Patent Number: Patent Number:	י ד וויי ד וויי ד וויי ד וויי ד וויי ד וויי ד וויי ד וויי ד וויי ד וויי ד וויי ד וויי ד וויי ד וויי ד וויי ד וויי ד וויי ד	7798960	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with	E DATA	7798960 8449462 (585)419-8813 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is</b>	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number	E DATA (ill be sent to ; if provided;	7798960 8449462 (585)419-8813 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with	E DATA (ill be sent to ; if provided	7798960 8449462 (585)419-8813 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is</b>	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone:	E DATA E DATA (ill be sent to ; if provided, t	7798960 8449462 (585)419-8813 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 585-419-8736	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA E DATA ( ill be sent to ; if provided, t he:	7798960 8449462 (585)419-8813 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 585-419-8736 narrisbeachip@harrisbeach.com	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	E DATA E DATA ( ill be sent to ; if provided, f ne:	7798960 8449462 (585)419-8813 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 585-419-8736 narrisbeachip@harrisbeach.com NEAL L. SLIFKIN	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	E DATA E DATA ( ill be sent to ; if provided t ne:	7798960 8449462 (585)419-8813 <b><i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i></b> <i><b><i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i></b> 585-419-8736 narrisbeachip@harrisbeach.com NEAL L. SLIFKIN 99 GARNSEY ROAD</i>	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence we using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA E DATA ( ill be sent to ; if provided, t ne: NUMBER:	7798960 8449462 (585)419-8813 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 585-419-8736 narrisbeachip@harrisbeach.com NEAL L. SLIFKIN 99 GARNSEY ROAD PITTSFORD, NEW YORK 14534	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA E DATA ( ill be sent to ; if provided, t ne: NUMBER:	7798960 8449462 (585)419-8813 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 585-419-8736 narrisbeachip@harrisbeach.com NEAL L. SLIFKIN 99 GARNSEY ROAD PITTSFORD, NEW YORK 14534 274343	

source=274343 Executed Assignment 09272022Jaeger-IP-AssignmentForEfiling#page2.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John C. Jaeger, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3584 Batavia-Elba TLR, Oakfield, NY 14125 has invented certain new and useful improvements in "SPECULUM," for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as U.S.S.N. 10/773,346 on February 9, 2004, now issued as U.S. Patent 7,798,960 B2, on September 21, 2010, and for "SPECULUM," for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as U.S.S.N. Serial No. 13/253,237 on October 5, 2011, now issued as U.S. Patent 8,449,462 B2, on May 28, 2013("Patents");

AND WHEREAS, Rochester Regional Health (for itself and on behalf of its affiliates) having its principal office at100 Kings Highway South, Rochester, New York 14617, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Rochester Regional Health, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, including the Patents; and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Rochester Regional Health, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said **Rochester Regional Health**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **Rochester Regional Health**, its successors.

legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>19</u><sup>74</sup> day of <u>Log Lea, ber</u>, 2022.

John C. Jacger

STATE OF New York COUNTY OF General SS:

This <u>14</u><sup>th</sup> day of <u>September</u>, 20<u>77</u>, before me personally came the above-named <u>Lown C. Joe ger</u> J, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Kimbuly A Atariyust Notary Public J Commission expires on May 10, 2025

**KIMBERLY A STANISZEWSKI** NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF NEW YORK Registration No. 01ST6417196 Qualified in Genesee County Commission Expires May 10, 20\_25

RRH Ref. \*

## **RECORDED: 10/12/2022**